A4C &7
A4C Series

JACK it
R & & % 100%

SHF0
Parts Manual

EFRIBMT:
Sub Modle:

A4C-C
A4C-CH-7

A4C-C-7
A4C-CHL-7

1. NI, 5h355B#/Machine Frame & Miscell Cover Comp t

FS NO| AFHS Part NO &R PartName BHEA  Description & Number
1 101511001 MBETSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16" x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 Head card 1
4 115001040 Face plate asm
5 115013013 Thread guide left
6 101511007 [Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6
7 115022040 Face plate gasket
8 101511027 Screw SM1/8" x44 L=3.4
9 113812019 Face oil shield asm

11412082 Face oil shield asm (H)

10 [11503017500

(BISFFCANE (SHX)

1 101511004

Three switch components

MBETSM3/16" %28 L=7

Screw SM3/16" x28 L=7

12 101511026

Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9

13 [13812018

Thread take-up lever cover

#E5TSM15/64"x28 L=9
BRSPS
LR S ]

14__[10122004 Rubber plug

15 [10122005 DEEERT BEIETL R Rubber plug

16 13512004 EEE 3-hole thread guide

17__[114511015 |4mETSMO/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6

18 [11419001 EE5] Knife

19 138505001 ™3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12

20 [13822001 RirEILE Rubber plug

21 |20722002 = Rubber plug

22 [113811004 B Cable band

23 [115022029 SRR Side plate gasket

24__[115012081 &R Side plate
11503017200 e Electranic control asm

25 [11503017400 iR (RESIE) Electronic control asm (Aviation plugs)
11503019200 —A e EEsE-110V) Electronic control asm (Aviation plugs-110V)

26 [114513001 4RI (7SA)MS L=20 Screw MS L=20

27 [wo1009 ELH Washer 5

28 [114530001 '@(Nm)ms x25 Screw M5 %25

29 [11503017100

U

Control panel

—AA R SR
MBETSM3/16" %28 L=7

Screw SM3/16" x28 L=7

31 13810008

Thread tension post

32 [13812066

[Thread tension guide plate

33 14112017

Thread tension disk

34 11227001

[Thread tension spring

35  [115011026

Thread tension nut

36 [1411300400

Thread tension asm

37 11501300400

Thread tension asm

11501300500

Thread tension asm (H)

38 115011017

Thread tension nut

39 10112007

[Thread disk rotating stopper

o [14127004 Thread tension spring A
11427050 Thread tension spring A (H)

41 [14112023 Disk stopper

42 [14112015 Thread tension disk

4 [1152NS10001 [Thread tension post
141530001 [Thread tension post (H)

4a  [113827006 [Thread take-up spring
113827009 Thread take-up spring (H)

45 10103011

Thread tension base

46 10122014

47 101515005

Rubber ring

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5

48 10126030

Tension release pin(L=31.5)

49 207514007

Screw M4 L=6

50

Nest less e-device

51 101512001

Machine head stud

52 101511019

HE
MBETSM3/32"x56 L=2

[Screw SM3/32°x56 L=2

53  [10127009

Slide plate spring

54 10115002 iR Slide plate
115215008 R R Shide plate(Stairless steel
115015006 [eti= Needle plate

55 [10815001 [hRCDHLT Needle plate (-7)(HL-7)
11315001 EHR(H-7) Needle plate(H-7)

56 [104517002 [#ESTSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5

57 13812019 ¥ DEREE Ruler stop seat

58 101511002 MBETSM11/64%40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5

59 [14313001 EE L Thread guide

60 401516001 B SM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64" x40

61 [101515010 |#ETSM15/64" x28 L=105 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5

62 115013016 e Thread guide right

63 [101511007 [#RETSM11/64" x40 L =6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6

64 [10122110 R (EF) Rubber plug

65 [10122007 HE Rubber plug

ala|al=f=]=l=]=]=[m]=]=[=]=]=|=|p]a]=]a]=]| =] 2] =]|=] 2] =]=]m] == 2= =] 2] =] =] 2= m] = =] 2= = m|w] === == w]=]s[m]= s =]o] = =] = |w|=] = | =]=<] =] =] =] =




2. k8 #bE88B# /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO| ABHS PartNO | &% PartName BHHEIE  Description #E Number

, [115026015 LTSS [Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
10126001 | BREBEFFRS(-H. -7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H, -7) 1

2 [101515001 #BETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 [11305010 EEra [Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 |, -7) [Thread take-up connecting rod (H. -7) 1

4 [11328010 B Washer 1
5 [H05013 GB/T 896-19861486 Snap ring 6 1
6 [10112003 ST AP Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
11503800200 TSR [Thread take-up lever asm 1

7 [1013800100 iy aal) [Thread take-up lever asm(-7) 1
] BLRTTE ) [Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1

8 [10124001 BREFFREHIR Needle bearing 2
115004007 |BeRahims M [Thread take-up crank 1

9 [11310012 LSBT [Thread take-up crank(-7) 1
1011000400 e daal il [Thread take-up crank (H) 1

10 [10105002 SHHTEHT Needle bar connecting rod 1
11101517001 MEETSMO/64"x40 (Fch) L=4.8 [Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12101515004 EEMEETSM9/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 [101511003 RR{RETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 [113804014 Bl Needle bar crank 1
115404010 [etFrahimm) Needle bar crank (H) 1

15 [101515002 MEETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 [11500301500 A Main shaft bushing front 1
17 [101515006 [#85TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=7 1
18 12203002 EHTHE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 #BETSM1/4" <40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 (10108001 | Eybin Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 [H03002 58820 Snap ring 20 1
22 [115010005 RO Feed eccentric cam 1
400811 R RO(EE, 7. -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H. -7, -HL) 1

23 [10112017 EEHROREIR Cover plate 1
10812002 R RORER®E, 7. -HD Cover plate (H. -7. -HL) 1

24 [1015T1013 [MEETSM1/4°x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=13 2
25 [1150NS11001 #B5TSM9/647x40 L=7 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=7 2
26 (12803014 R [The rear axle sleeve 1
27 [10122008 ] il seal 1
28 [H03001 GB/T894.1-19861415 Snap ring 15 1
29 [10202002 =3 Main shaft 1
30 [930001706 EERCE) Handwheel 1
31 |s10009 #B5TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
32 [11503301900 EEELL Motor 1
33 |195144016 ERYLHFE T Mator cover asm 1
34 |s09022 #ETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
35 |195100563 ERARERE R Motor grating sensor asm 1
36 |s09113 #BETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
37 [195100324 TR Motor rotor 1
38 [195100393 EHEF R Motor stator 1
39 [195100323 AR Motor insulation shield 1
40 |W02058 GB 93-198734i#hd5 Spring_washer 5 3
41 (951515010 MBETEEMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
42 [114513001 it (A RIMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
43 [951515016 IRETIES PEM4 L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
44__[10122012 | b Rubber plug 1
45 (115423001 55 iR il cotton 1
46 1013800300 [BLEATELH-HL) [Thread take-up lever asm (-HL) 1




3. 6. =i, THEFE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FSNO| AF#S Part NO & PartName FHEE  Description #E Number
1 [10122013 H Rubber plug 1
,  [14103009 i Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 i Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1
3 [402039 H Needle bar 1

10102021 Needle bar (H) 1
4__ |10138002 RS Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 [101511005 HETSMO/64°x40 =6 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 1
6 [10103010 TR Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 ST TR R Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
,  [o13002 ] Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 ; Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
RN (CIRECC StDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 [

10117002 HLEFDP =5 #21(WE) Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 1
g [to413001 R THESS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 S MR (E) Lower bushing thread guide (H) [
10104511006 #ETSM1/8"x44 L=45 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11__[10109001 srrsmEER Slide block 1
12 [101511008 [#5TSM11/64"x40 =8 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=8 2
1310109002 SHEELBREH Needle bar guide 1
14 [10425004 s Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 B Upper small bevel gear asm 1
1610425002 ey lower large bevel gear asm 1
17__[101515014 BEETSM1/47x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 [10425001 [Tt Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 [101515014 |485TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 4EETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 [101515014 4EETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 [113511036 EETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 [
23 |113803012 B Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 [115002008 E Upright shaft 1
25 115403007 SHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower [
26 |115403006 FHEREGNED18) Hook driving shaft bushing back(OD@ 1
27 |115008002 Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 [115403005 P E(GMEG20) Lower shaft middle bushing{OD@20) 1
29 [11304003 T Hook driving shaft 1
30|11 FHEREErE ook driving shaft_bushing front 1
31 [13823001 oS Oil wick 1
32__ 101530005 TR hiET Set screw. 1

113818007 ) Hook asm (China) 1
33 [11418002 'u_ﬂmu;ﬂ) Hook asm (China Desheng) (H) 1

13618003 [iEMAAAHD Hook asm (HL) 1
34 10118003 B Bobbin 1

10818501 B Bobbin (1) 1
35 [ziesed tx Bobbin case asm 1

13618001 B Bobbin case asm (L) 1
36 [1o112016 e Finger postioner 1

10112032 e Finger postioner (H) 1
37 |116511005 4EETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 [101511012 [HETSM11/64"<40 L=48 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 [BETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
40__|11382201800 esan oil seal 1

4 §5 678 910 i

L0

i
Y
48 e3>~
L9 3B —
¥ -4 3 BN

4, E¥l. B4 ERREE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

FSNO| XF#E Part NO &R PartName FHHER  Description #& Number
1__ [1150NS10003 EamET Combination Screw 1
3 [13811029 ERE Hand lifter 1
4 |oo1004 OB Rubber ring 1
5 [1381000200 | EBBRF S Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 [101520001 EOTHR Screw 2
7 [10128015 et ived ] Washer 2
8 1381203200 | FERBTFTFF 5 2 Lift front lever component 1
9 [10112013 AT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 [H05003 FFO5H 5 Snap ring 5 2
11 [11329020 FFEH5H 5 Snap ring 5 5
12__[10112010 [ EFHER Lifting plate 1
13 [101520004 R ATRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 1
14 [101520003 EATFHBIRETSM 15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64°x28 1
15 [144520003 | FHBIBETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16'x32 1
16 |115412002 A RERISATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 [115412003 s FEBTAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
18 [11212009 ESE F¥e [ Wire release bracket upper 1
19 [101511004 #EETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 1

20 [11212008 IESERR [ Wire release press plate 1
21 [113s11004 #ETM4 L=5 Screw M4 L=8 1
22 11427009 VA TRIR S A Reset spring 1
23 1381203200 R EMETTATE M Knee lifter lever asm 1
24 [1141206000 [ RRE [ Wire release plate asm 1
25 [101520002 A TR S [Wire release plate pin 1
26 [10128015 R ey ] [ Washer 1
27__[10126003 HAEIRET Thread release supporting pin 1
28 |HO5012 O 4 Snap ring 4 1
29 [10128001 AT [Washer 1
30 [10127003 AT Spring 1
31 [10112022 HERAEHEFIR Tube press plate 1
32 [113511004 #EETM4 L=5 Screw M4 L=8 1
33 [11212008 IESERR [ Wire presser 1
34 [115012003 ESETRR [ Wire release bracket lower 1
35 |wo02004 =l ] Spring washer 1
36 |116530003 [#m5TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
37 [113512001 #EESM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2
38 [11381101800 R E Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
39 [1138NS30003 REAET () Press regulating screw (H) 1
40 |1138NS16005 RS EE) Press regulating nut (H) 1
41__[10102003 EESH Press regulating guide bar 1
o [13827010 EEE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 RER () Press regulating spring (H) 1




4. B, BihiaERERME/ Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

43 13809030 [ EHFSE Presser bar guide bracket 1
44 [101515007 #BETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=8 1
45 [10122112 [Eiieney Pressure bar oil cover 1
46 113803007 EHTHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
47 113802009 B Presser bar 1
48 101511009 ¥EET SM9/64°x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

11501600500 EBEE Presser foot asm 1
49 1131600600 ERMES (-7) Presser foot asm (-7) 1

1131600300 ERJEH(H-7. -HL-T) Presser foot asm(-H-7, -HL-7) 1

5. %884/ Feed Mechanism Components

FSNO| K2FEHFS Part NO &FF  PartName FH#A  Description #HA Number
1 115433002 Bzl Stepper motor 1
2 [114922002 SHEHEEHETO10x®16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 114903001 SRR Stepper motor bushing 1
4 [115410003 SHEME Needle pitch cam 1
5 [s10028 EETMS L=6(0) Screw M5 L=6 2
6 114926001 B Need| gage crank pin 1
7 [114s16004 #EASM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
8 115426001 L] Need| gage crank pin 1
9 [115405007 SHEEESIET Needle pitch adjusting link 1
10 [114530007 B vl Spring ing screw 1

11 [113121005 e Tubing 1
12 [15427010 StESR Pitch reset spring 1

115427003 HEESTR(-7) Pitch reset spring (-7) 1
13 [115422003 BHHHE Gil proof plug 1
14 [113514010 KE5TSM15/64" <28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
15 [115426003 G ] Pitch crank support pin 1
16 [136520003 T Roller screw 1
17 (13609002 D Roller 1
18 [115404003 SHEBHHA Needl gage crank pin 1
19 [114511015 [4BETSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 4
20 [101511023 IRHETT RIS Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
21 [136517005 ] Roller nut 1
22 [10126010 RS A Right pin 1
23 114901001 EEHERIREE Feed shaking plate 1
24 [10126007 SRR Connecting pin 2
25 [10109005 RIEIEEIR Feed short shaking plate 2

11412022 BRI (-7) Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2
26 [10109004 ERHIEEIR Feed long shaking plate 2

13809008 EHEIERIR(-7) Feed long shaking plate (-7) 2
27 [10126009 EHEIREE AT Left pin 1
28 [101515010 #BETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
29 [101514001 HEETSM1/4"'x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 [113514010 #BETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
31 [10126011 Feed rocker crank pin 1
32 [10104002 Feed rocker shaft crank 1
33 [101511016 #B5TSM3/16°x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 3
34 [101520005 AT REETSMO/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
35 [115405003 BT Connecting rod 1
36 [115405002 EREFF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

115405004 R (- 7)(H-7)(HL-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7)(H-7)(HL-7) 1
37__[10126006 RN RS Connecting rod pin 1
38 (101516003 T LA TARARAT SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1
39 [10104004 AT N Feed driving shaft crank 1
40 13802001 s Feed driving shaft 1
4110108003 EErel ] Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
42 [101515002 [KEETSM1/47x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6 4
43 10403015 s Bushing 2
44 [H03001 (GB/T894.1-1986348 15 Snap ring 15 2
45 (113804011 TR Driving shaft crank 1
46 [1138NS30004 #EETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
47 [11500700800 FAEA Feed bar asm 1

11540700100 FEEMCT)(H-T)HL-T) Feed bar asm(-7)(H-7)(HL-7) 1
48 10128003 EEors GEL Washer 1
49 480095 EEa Feed bar bed 1
50 10401007 FREEH) Feed bar pin 1
51 [101511025 #BETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1

11414002 Feed dog 1
52 (11314001 Feed dog (H-7) 1

11414001 Feed dog (-7)(HL-7) 1
53 [101511018 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
54 [1150NS13002 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 4
55 [10122003 Rubber plug 1
56 10102008 Feed rocker shaft 1
57 |13812081 Spring fixing plate 1
58 [114511015 #BETSM/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2




% nond
3

6. {5 MEB(/Thread Trimmer Components

FSNO | AFS  PartNO IR PartName Tk Description #E  Number
1 113515002 4BETSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8°x44 L=9.5 1
o |i1s019001 i Secant knife 1

113819005 &73(-HL) Secant knife(-H) 1

3 [113517001 4B5TSM9/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1

113813029 B Needle guard patch 1

4 [11312003 TUBE) Needle guard patch(-H) 1

113812008 fPELACHL) Needle guard patch (-HL) 1

5 [125511020 4B5TSM9/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64™x40 L-6 1

6 [113511001 4B5TSM11/64°%40 L=12 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=12 2

7 10128003 Epdiztapd] \Washer 2

8 [1381203100 PEL ol Knife bracket press component 1

9 [13812031 BT Knife bracket press 1

10__ 13803012 3 Short bushing 2
11 113817002 4B5TSM11/64°%40 L=4.4 [Screw SM11/64°x40 L=44 2
14019004 =] Motorial knife 1

12 11319003 [ERTIEED Motorial knife (-H) 1
113819003 [FERTICHL) Motorial knife (-HL) 1

13 [11307001 sagkze Knife bracket 1
113807001 a7 HL) Knife bracket (-HL) 1

14 [113520001 4B5TSM11/64%40 L=6.5 [Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
15 [11312005 el [Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 4BSM11/64°x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17__ 11304001 7 Crank 1
18 113822014 AR Crank driver stopper block 1
19 [s05004 485TMS L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 [11327001 Erd [Spring 1
21 11230004 147 BERRR Plug 1
22 11230005 FRERIEE Pin 1
23 [11303003 pEI Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
14103003 R4 (- HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (-HL) 1

24 [11503005 IR Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 [113514020 4BETSM11/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 1
26 [11322002 B Spring cover 1
27 11327002 Erd [Spring 1
28 [14104002 ] Crank shaft 1
29 [101514001 4B5TSM1/4" x40 L=6 [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 [116514005 4BETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=10 2
31 113809009 TR Push rod 2
5 [11310004 (e cam 1
11310011 ) cam (H) 1

33 [11324001 R Roclling pin 1
34 [1138NS16007 4BSM11/64°x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 [1130400500 s geamangEE Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 |11302002 & [Shaft 1
37 [11322001 AL block 1
38 [HO5013 GB/T896-198624M6 Snap ring 6 1
39 [10112003 TR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 [11322003 IR [Solenoid cushion rubber 1
il 11309001 PEET S Solenoid pin 1
42 [101511026 4BETSM15/64°x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 e Solenoid bracket 1
44 [N01005 2 M4 Nut M4 2
45 |W02018 GB/T93 19872 LA [ Washer 4 2
46 [112516006 sBSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4°X40 1
47 [113822005 B [ Washer 1
48 [1383003300 sukraRERE Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 [11327003 B3 Spring 1
50 115012004 s Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 4B5TSM1/4x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1

7

1__ 10111004 = Gl sight window 1
2 [10122019 RO Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 EnEa Main shaft ol tube 1
4 [101530008 oil pump ing stud 1
5 [10121001 [ Hook oil tube 1
6 [10112020 Cil pump installing base 1
7 |wo3o02 e 5 Spring washer 5 1
8 [209512001 4B5TSM11/647 x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 HER TR 0il pump bushing 1
10 |101530007 ST Plunger Screw 1




7. i3iRARME(2)/0il Lubrication Components(2)

FSNO| QXF#HS PartNO & PartName FHHER  Description #& Number
1110127013 EEd Plunger spring 1
12 |10122018 [CiiEE Plunger 1
13 [10120001 e Oil pump 1
14 [504093 HEURETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 BRI Oil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 Oil pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 HERES Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 48575129 1=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 [1012000100 RSy Lubricating oil pump component 1

11542000100 ESHAFHCHL) Lubricating oil pump HL) 1
20116530003 4BETSM15/64" %28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/647x28 L=14.5 1
21 [10136001 L Rubber joint 1
22 |W02004 GB/T93-19872#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
» 13821015 I Hook oil tube 1

113821001 AR (-HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (-HL) 1
24 11312031 i Ol shield cover 1
25 [13827014 HRE IR TR Spring 1
26 113530001 4BETSM11/6440 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1
2710423005 Bz Oil wick 2
28 10127015 EpHEsE Oil felt clamp 1
29 10123006 [ Oil felt felt 1
30 101511004 4B5TSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
3110112023 B Oil tube clamp 1
32 11502100100 EEERERE Ol return tube component 1
33 115021002 [EEHE Oil return tube 1
34 10112025 Oil wick fixing plate 1
35 [101511010 4B5TSM9/647 x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
36 10123010 Rizg Ol wick 1

8

bl

u

8. SitAEMIARE/Stepping Auto Lifter Components

FSNO| QXF#HS PartNO & PartName FHHER  Description #& Number
1 1150NS20001 [HECEBITHTARET Presser foot lifter screw 2
2 136517005 B Roller nut 3
3 [115412001 EEAFRITHT [Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 |115404002 A RN Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 PRI Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 [s10014 gsTM5 1-4 Screw M5 L=4 2
7 [s10028 5TV L=6(3) Screw M5 L=6 2
8 [115410002 [FAFRRIS Presser foot cam 1
9 [13609002 ES Roller 1
10 136520003 RiARET Roller screw 1
11 [115401001 HAFER SR Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1

12__|1150NS13002 #5TSM3/16°x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3

9

9. ik, WE&FEHISAEE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FSNO| QXF#HS PartNO & PartName FHHER  Description #& Number
1 115022007 R Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 [13801020 Ry Oil Reservoir 1
3 [10111005 [FAFRRITTHT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 R Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 [10122021 =] Rubber ring 1
6 [101511028 5TSM5/167x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 HERREER Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 115022008 Rl Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 [10112027 AR EIHHE Knee lifter crank 1

10 [10127016 R EHHPHE Knee lifter spring 1
11 |H05010 GB/T896- 19869 Snap ring 9 1
1210102011 [HEFERh Knee lifter shaft 1
13 [101515012 4#ETM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 [101516004 sBEMe L=4 Nut M6 L=4. 3
15 101512002 iETM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1




10

10. $5288{%/ Winding Components

FSNO| QR4S PartNO &% PartName FHER  Description #& Number

1383103900 CREGRRANE (ZIBETIEE) Bobbin winder asmi(Fixed with three screws) 1
1 11503103100 CRERRRIALE (TRIBETIERE) Bobbin winder asm(Fixed with two screws) 1

1473100100 RERMAE (CIBETERE) (HY Bobbin winder asmi(Fixed with three screws)(HL] 1
2 [114511008 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 |wot142 [Washer 4 1
4 [10113030 [Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 Winding pad 1
PN (IR Bobbin winder bed 1

115031031 LRSS (FE11503103100) Bobbin winder bed (with1150310310¢) 1
7 __|HO5006 FrOIES Snap ring 5 1
8 [10127061 ElTr Spring 1
9 [13812110 Iﬁ?ﬂﬁ plate 1
10__[10110030 ey Bobbin winder cam 1
11 [s09045 [48ETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 (SRR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13__ 13827103 [P Spring 1
14__[10127060 23 Spring 1
15 |GB/T 896-1986 G Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 R Bobbin winder mian shaft 1

14702001 CeeRRREH(HL) Bobbin winder mian shaft(HL) 1
17 [13802026 e Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 [S09103 REOIREIMA =4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 [13831102 R Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |oo1110 ] Ring 1
o1 [11422062 By Washer 1

115022030 @8 (A211503103100) [Washer (with11503103100) 1
2o |114511003 [85TSM3/16” X 28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3

1150NST1005 [#5TMS L-10 (211503103100) Screw M5 L=10with11503103100) 2
23 (11501301500 ket Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 115011026 SREARES [ Thread tension nut 1
25  [11427006 e Spring 1
26 [14112015 EEE [Thread tension disk 2
27 [11413022 kg [Thread tension guide plate 1
28 [112513004 21 Screw 1
29 [114516001 [gsu11 /64" X 0 Nut SM11/64 x40 1
30 [11435013 e Driving wheel 1
31 [510009 g5 Tve L8 Screw M6 L=8 2

11(1)

u

11, HELPEER(1) -850 488 /Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO| QR4S PartNO &% PartName FHER  Description #& Number
1 |20131019 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 [so4050 Screw M5 =16 3
3 |woioar [Washer M5 2
4 |No1034 Nut M5 4
5 [13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
6 [10113011 [Thread guide ring 2
7__[10113010 [Thread guide ring 2
8 [13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
9 [13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
10 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
11__[10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 |wolos2 [Washer M16 2
13 |N02008 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 [S04051 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 L=31.6 1
15 |N01034 Nut M5 2
16 |wo3002 Spring washer 5 2
17__[13831023 Spool rest arm lower 1
18 |13831024 Spool rest 2
19 [20131010 Spool rest cushion 2
20  [20131006 Spool pin 2
21 [13831025 Spool retainer 2
22 [11023100400 [Thread stand as 1




11. HLELHHE(2)/Machine Head Accessories (2)

FSNO| 2XF#S Part NO &% PartName FHER  Description #& Number
1 1011203100 R Hinge component 2
2 10122060 GBS Head connecting rubber cushion 2
5 [ono12 5tDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 10

10117002 [ETDP=5 #21 (W) Needle DPx5 #21 (-H) 4
4 101530010 LSRR TP 19 Nail P19 6
s [lo118003 5 Bobbin 1

10818501 At HD Big Bobbin (-HL) 1
6 115011003 i3S Machine head rest pin 1
7 [20731047 B2 TIK) [Screw driver (large) 1
8 [10131003 |z Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 BTy Screw driver (small ) 1
10 [113831011 FHmsg) Drying agent(25g) 1
11 [110211011 se5(400ml) Oil bag(400mi) 1
12__ 115031022 =] Dust cover 1
13 [11023001700 iR Speed controller 1
14__[11543100300 i [Tie rod assembly 1

ANERROBRAT
RREHR
i Eis EARTTRE

4>tk (Address of Company):
RETE A T X =R AEARR 10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHENANG
4% Zip Code): 318000

ErssMER(Domestic Trade Department):

EIiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

EBI(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

EERMER(International Trade Department):

EIIF(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

EBI(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

% 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack com

FREEY, BASTER, St

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
B 202504

o ]
| RETAENSE)



